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For Date: 09/02/2024  -  Monday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason     

24-36463        0035 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    4 SYCAMORE ST @ 509 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1222-AR
            Arrest:    WEST, BRAD        
           Address:    660 S BRIDGE ST Apt. #3L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR000651
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF * c90 §24I

24-36528        0449 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2818] RACING MART - 330 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1223-AR
            Arrest:    NAZARIO, XAVIER E       
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2423CR003790
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2423CR003803
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2423CR003747
                       MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
                       SEAT BELT, FAIL WEAR
                       OUI--DRUGS, 2ND OFFENSE

24-36558        1414 ACCIDENT     
  Location/Address:    410 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1224-AR
            Arrest:    GONET, CHERRIE A       
           Address:    1801 NORTHAMPTON ST Apt. #BSMT   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    49
           Charges:    OUI-LIQUOR OR .08% c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
       Refer To Accident:      24-984-AC

24-36569        1550 DRUG ACTIVITY     
  Location/Address:    REAR OF - 198 WALNUT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1225-AR
            Arrest:    VANDAL, TABITHA M       
           Address:    483 CENTER ST   NORTHAMPTON, MA
               Age:    36
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120

For Date: 09/03/2024  -  Tuesday   

24-36652        0650 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1419] MAMBO ALLEY WAY - 515 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1227-AR
            Arrest:    TRUMBLE, DESIREE        
           Address:    ***UNKNOWN***   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR001025
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2341CR000104
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2317CR001887

24-36685        1208 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1228-AR
            Arrest:    HERNANDEZ-LUNA, INOCENCIO JR       
           Address:    266 ESSEX ST Apt. #210   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    26
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2420CR000326

24-36688        1235 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    114 PINE ST @ 775 DWIGHT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1229-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA LOPEZ, GERARDO        



 Holyoke Police Department Page:   2
  Dispatch Log  From: 09/02/2024  Thru: 09/09/2024     0000 - 2359    Printed: 09/10/2024

           Address:    28 BONNER ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    55
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       TRESPASS c266 §120
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1230-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA GONZALEZ, JOSE M       
           Address:    696 DWIGHT ST Apt. #2R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    41
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
                       DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
                       DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       CONSPIRACY TO VIOLATE DRUG LAW c94C §40

24-36718        1457 TRESPASSING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 619] HOLYOKE HOSPITAL - 575 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1231-AR
            Arrest:    GRIER, CHRISTOPHER C       
           Address:    14 HAWLEY ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    49
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120

24-36749        1901 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    306 RACE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1232-AR
            Arrest:    GRANDBOIS, GREGORY R       
           Address:    140 BLANCHARD ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    38
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR001315

24-36777        2235 CHECK WELLBEING/ASSIST     
  Location/Address:    ALLEY - 180 WALNUT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1233-AR
            Arrest:    CRUZ, DAVID        
           Address:    582 PLEASANT ST Apt. #5F   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    53
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

24-36782        2317 Be on the lookout for     
          Location:    CHICOPEE
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1234-AR
            Arrest:    JULIEANA, ANGELA L       
           Address:    212 WALNUT ST Apt. #5R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON, SERIOUS BODILY INJURY c265 §15A (c) (i)
                       A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)

For Date: 09/04/2024  -  Wednesday   

24-36818        0423 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3227] CIRCLE K LAUNDRY - 337 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1235-AR
            Arrest:    STONE, AUTUMN A       
           Address:    199 HIGH ST Apt. #FRT   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2417CR000047

24-36860        1203 WARRANT OF APPREHENSION     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 619] HOLYOKE HOSPITAL - 575 BEECH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1236-AR
            Arrest:    HARRIS, AMANDA L       
           Address:    190 OZBORN RD   WARE, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2420CR000636
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For Date: 09/05/2024  -  Thursday   

24-36975        0136 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    18 FRANKLIN ST @ 735 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1238-AR
            Arrest:    HENDERSON, TAMARA N       
           Address:    83 MAYFAIR ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR001168
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2317CR001904

24-37023        0959 CITY ORDINANCE     
  Location/Address:    108 CABOT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1239-AR
            Arrest:    ISABELLA, STELLA THERESA       
           Address:    369 FEDERAL ST   MONTAGUE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    RAILROAD TRACK, WALK/RIDE ON
                       WARRANT-PAROLE VIOLATION--#

For Date: 09/06/2024  -  Friday   

24-37245        1258 ASSIST/PUBLIC     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1384] 2265 NORTHAMPTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1240-AR
            Arrest:    MIRANDA, EMANUEL        
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2417CR001358

24-37290        1947 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    REAR OF THE BUILDING 3RD FLOOR - 133 SARGEANT ST Apt. #3R
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1241-AR
                        Juvenile Arrest
               Age:    15
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       A&B c265 §13A(a)
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1242-AR
            Arrest:    COLON, ANNELIESE M       
           Address:    131 SARGEANT ST Apt. #4R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    18
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1243-AR
            Arrest:    COLON, ASHLEY        
           Address:    131 SARGEANT ST Apt. #4R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    21
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1244-AR
            Arrest:    BARINES-RIVERA, JANEILIS        
           Address:    413 MAPLE ST Apt. #4R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    18
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -$1200, WANTON c266 §127
       Refer To Incident:      24-5636-OF

For Date: 09/07/2024  -  Saturday   

24-37318        0145 ASSIST/PUBLIC     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1266] UNICORN - 126 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1246-AR
            Arrest:    PERRY, ADRIAN LEE       
           Address:    86 SAFFRON CIR   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    24
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       A&B ATTEMPT TO DISARM POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D
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                       INTERFER/TAMP POLICE/FIRE SYSTEM-FALSE ALARM /CALL
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1247-AR
            Arrest:    CURBELO, IZIN        
           Address:    37 BOWDOIN ST Apt. #37   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    24
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 §2

24-37323        0304 CITY ORDINANCE     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1266] UNICORN - 126 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1248-AR
            Arrest:    COLON, JALISSA        
           Address:    56 CLINTON AVE Apt. #1R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    22
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       VCO-DRINKING IN PUBLIC

24-37327        0332 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    289 APPLETON ST @ 373 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1249-AR
            Arrest:    FIGUEROA, ALEXIS        
           Address:    HOMELESS   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    46
           Charges:    A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)

For Date: 09/08/2024  -  Sunday   

24-37507        1815 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1199] STOP & SHOP - 28 LINCOLN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1251-AR
            Arrest:    MIRANDA-RAMOS, ROGER ARMANDO       
           Address:    15 BELMONT ST Apt. #2FL   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    26
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

For Date: 09/09/2024  -  Monday   

24-37599        1022 IDENTITY THEFT     
  Location/Address:    75 WALNUT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1252-AR
            Arrest:    SANTOS, WALESKA        
           Address:    75 WALNUT ST Apt. #B   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2457CR000546
       Refer To Incident:      24-5692-OF

24-37649        1527 ASSAULT     
  Location/Address:    208 RACE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      24-1253-AR
            Arrest:    LOVELY, BRENT A       
           Address:    ***UNKNOWN***   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    31
           Charges:    A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)


